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1  Gibbs, Jim.  WEST COAST WINDJAMMERS.  In Story and 
Pictures.  4to, First Edition; pp. 192; very numerous illustrations, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy in slightly rubbed dustwrapper.  
Seattle; Superior Pubishing Company; (1968).  #21729 A$45.00
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2  Wilkinson, C. S.  THE WAKE OF THE BOUNTY.  How a Ship 
having passed the Line was driven by Storms to the cold Country 
towards the South Pole; and how from thence she made her course to 
the Tropical Latitude of the Great Pacific Ocean: and of the strange 
things that befell: and in what manner the Ancyent Marinere came 
back to his own Country.  Argument of the ‘Ancient Mariner’ by 
Samuel Taylor Coleridge.  With 8 pages of half-tone illustrations.  
First Edition; pp. [xiv], 200, [2](blank); 2 maps, 8 plates, 6 appendices 
including the full text of the original version of the “Ancient Mariner”, 
index; original cloth (spine ends rubbed; slight foxing of endpapers); a 
very good copy with front panel from dustwrapper tipped to endpaper; 
scarce.  London; Cassell & Company Ltd; (1953).  ***Du Rietz 1351.  
Geoffrey Ingleton’s copy, with bookplate.  #33138 A$75.00
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3  Walker, Commodore [George].  THE VOYAGES AND CRUISES 
OF COMMODORE WALKER.  With an Introduction and Notes 
by H. S. Vaughan.  First Edition in this form; pp. lii, 220, 2 text maps, 
8 plates, index; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; Cassell and 
Company Ltd.; (1928).  ***The original edition of these privateering 
voyages was published in 1760, and is rare.  This edition is a volume in 
The Seafarers’ Library edited by G. E. Manwaring.  #9227 A$65.00
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4  Hamilton, George.  A VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD in His 
Majesty’s Frigate Pandora.  [Performed under the direction of Captain 
Edwards In the Years 1790, 1891, and 1792.  With the Discoveries 
made in the South-Sea; and the many Distresses experienced by the 
Crew from Shipwreck and Famine, in the Voyage of Eleven Hundred 
Miles in open Boats, between Endeavour Straits and the Island of 
Timor].  First printed in 1793, reissued with a foreword by Alex Allan, 
British High Commissioner and an Essay by Peter Gesner, Curator 
of Maritime Archaeology, Queensland Museum.  Facsimile Edition; 
pp. 38, 164, [2](blank); portrait frontispiece (to original work), map 
frontispiece & 5 illustrations in introduction; original quarter leather, 
with marbled sides; a fine copy.  (Sydney); Hordern House; (1998).  
***Australian Maritime Series Number Four.  Edition limited to 950 
copies.  Originally published at Berwick in 1793.  #59450 A$375.00
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5  Campbell, Archibald.  A VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD, 
from 1806 to 1812; in which Japan, Kamschatka, the Aleutian Island, 
and the Sandwich Islands, were visited.  Including a Narrative of the 
Author’s Shipwreck on the Island of Sannack, and his subsequent 
Wreck in the Ship’s Long Boat.  With an Account of the Present 
State of the Sandwich Islands, and a Vocabulary of their Language.  
Illustrated by a Chart.  Edinburgh: Printed for Archibald Constable 
and Company; and for Longman, Hurst, Rees Orme, and Brown, 
London; and John Smith and Son, Glasgow. 1816.  First Edition; 
pp. 288, [4](adv.); folding chart, 4 appendices; entirely uncut in the 
original boards (spine a little worn); an excellent copy; very scarce.  
Edinburgh; Archibald Constable [and others]; 1816.  ***Hill II, 244; 
Forbes 448: “Campbell’s account of his stay in Hawaii [where he resided 
for over a year] ... is of the greatest importance”.  #57714 A$2850.00
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6  Williams, Archibald.  VICTORIES OF THE ENGINEER.  
Second Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 488(last blank); 259 
illustrations & figures, index; original pictorial cloth; (tear to one leaf 
repaired); a very good copy.  London; Thomas Nelson and Sons; N.D. 
[c. 1900].  ***Railways, shipbuilding, bridges, canals, tunnels, mining, 
etc.  #39400 A$25.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 227 2017 

7  Wallace, Frederick William.  UNDER SAIL IN THE LAST OF 
THE CLIPPERS.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xii, 252(last blank); 
endpaper map, 41 plates, 2 appendices; original cloth; a fine copy; scarce.  
Glasgow; Brown, Son & Ferguson, Ltd.; (1936).  #50008 A$95.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 227 2017 

8  Stitt, Commander George; R.N.  UNDER CUNNINGHAM’S 
COMMAND 1940-1943.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 270, [2](adv.); 
endpaper & 10 other maps, 9 plates; original cloth, lightly soiled; 
a very good copy; scarce.  London; George Allen & Unwin Ltd; 
(1944).  ***Mediterranean operations including submarine activities, 
the evacuation of Greece, the Battle of Crete, Syrian Campaign, etc.  
#30675 A$20.00
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9  Dana, Richard Henry; Jr.  TWO YEARS BEFORE THE MAST.  
A Personal Narrative of Life at Sea.  With an Introduction by Sir 
Wilfred Grenfell, and illustrations by Charles Pears.  Cr. 8vo, Facsimile 
Edition; pp. x, 422(last 7 blank); 16 coloured plates by Charles Pears; 
original blue cloth, lettered in gilt on spine & front board; (pencilled 
inscription on endpaper and some pencilled notes in margins); a very 
good copy in dustwrapper.  New York; The Macmillan Company, 
1911 (Reprinted New York, Mayflower Books; 1980).  ***Renard 408.  
#7855 A$35.00
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10 Boxer, C. R.  THE TRAGIC HISTORY OF THE SEA 1589-
1622.  Narratives of the shipwrecks of the Portuguese East Indiamen 
Sao Thome (1589), Santo Alberto (1593), Sao Joao Baptista (1622), 
and the journeys of the survivors in South East Africa.  Edited from 
the Original Portuguese by C. R. Boxer.  First Edition in English; 
pp. xiv, 298(last blank); 6 folding maps, 6 plates (3 folding), 4 full-
page illusts., 5 appendices (incl. glossary), bibliog., index.  [with]    
 FURTHER SELECTIONS FROM THE TRAGIC HISTORY 
OF THE SEA 1559-1565.  Narratives of the Shipwrecks of the 
Portuguese East Indiamen Aguia and Garca (1559), Sao Paulo 
(1561) and the Misadventures of the Brazil-ship Santo Antonio 
(1565).  Translated and edited from the original Portuguese by C. R. 
Boxer.  First Edition in English; pp. [ii], x, 170, [2](blank); 2 folding 
maps, 5 plates (incl. folding map), 8 woodcuts in text, bibliog., index.  
Together, 2 vols., very good copies in original cloth in dustwrappers 
(spines a little faded).  Cambridge; Published for the Hakluyt Society 
at the University Press; 1959-68.  ***Hakluyt Society Second Series, Vols. 
112 & 132.  #57451 A$145.00
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11 Fulton, Robert.  TORPEDO WAR, and Submarine Explosions by 
Robert Fulton, Fellow of the American Philosophical Society and of 
the United States Military and Philosophical Society.  A Reproduction.  
Oblong 4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. xiv, 60; 5 plates; original cloth; a 
fine copy.  Chicago; The Swallow Press Inc.; (1971).  ***A facsimile of the 
original edition of 1810.  #31663 A$30.00
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12 Admiralty Charts:  SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS 
USED ON ADMIRALTY CHARTS.  4to, First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. 76(last blank); numerous coloured illustrations, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Taunton, Somerset; Hydrographic 
Office; 1992].  #30604 A$25.00
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13 Callender, Geoffrey.  THE STORY OF H.M.S. “VICTORY”.  
F’cap 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 256(last 2 blank); frontispiece; original 
cloth; a very good, ex-library copy with labels on endpapers, stamp on 
half-title and numbers on spine, but no other internal markings; scarce.  
London; Philip Allan & Co.; (1929).  ***The Nautilus Library No. 7.  
#49869 A$25.00
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14 Dyson, John.  SPIRIT OF SAIL.  Clippers, Windjammers, and Tall 
Ships.  Photographs by Peter Christopher.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
176; over 150 coloured & b/w. illustrations (many double & full-page) 
& a few diagrams; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Buderim, Qld.); David Bateman; (1987).  #20089 A$35.00
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15 Williams, Captain Sir John.  SO ENDS THIS DAY.  An 
autobiography.  First Edition; pp. [xii], 226, [6](index, last blank); 
32 plates, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Fitzroy); Globe Press; (1981).  ***A career in Australian shipping, 
salvage operations from the gold ship “Niagara” to the time of publication, 
etc.  #63596 A$40.00
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16 Armitage, Christopher M.; Compiled by.  SIR WALTER 
RALEGH, An Annotated Bibliography.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. [ii], xiv, [ii], 238(last blank); index of authors and selected topics; 
original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Chapel Hill; published for 
America’s Four Hundredth Anniversary Committee by The University 
of North Carolina Press; (1987).  #63288 A$85.00
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17 Haws, Duncan.  SHIPS AND THE SEA.  A Chronological 
Review.  Large square 4to, First U.K. Edition; pp. 240; numerous 
coloured and b/w. maps, illustrations & diagrams, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; (pp. 6-7 a little marked); a very good 
copy in dustwrapper.  [London]; Hart Davis, MacGibbon; [1976].  
#64091 A$35.00
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18 Dixon, Conrad.  SHIPS OF THE VICTORIAN NAVY.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. viii, 112; 48 full-page coloured illustrations, bibliography; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Southampton; Published in 
association with The Society for Nautical Research [by] Ashford Press 
Publishing; 1987.  #27761 A$20.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 227 2017 

19 Abranson, Erik.  SHIPS OF THE HIGH SEAS.  With 20 
paintings by Edward Mortelmans.  4to, First Australian Edition; pp. 
128(including pastedowns); endpaper plans, numerous coloured & 
b/w. illustrations, glossary, index; original slick illustrated papered 
boards; a fine copy.  (Stanmore); Cassell Australia; (1976).  ***An 
historical survey.  #21651 A$25.00
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20 Darwin, Sir George Howard.  SCIENTIFIC PAPERS.  4 vols., 
super roy. 8vo, First Edition; Volume I, Oceanic Tides and Lunar 
Disturbance of Gravity, pp. [ii], xvi, 464(last blank); 1 plate, a few 
figures, several tables; Volume II, Tidal Friction and Cosmogony, pp. 
xvi, 516; several figures, several tables; Vol. III, Figures of Equilibrium 
of Rotating Liquids and Geophysical Investigations, pp. xvi, 528(last 
blank); a few figures, a few tables, Errata slip; Vol. IV, Periodic Orbits 
and Miscellaneous Papers, pp. xx, 592; 4 plates, several figures, several 
tables, appendix; chronological list of papers and index to each 
volume; original blue cloth, with bevelled edges, spines gilt; a fine, 
clean, ex-library set, with very slight marking to spines from removal 
of labels, and a single stamp and bookplate to pastedowns; very 
scarce.  Cambridge; at the University Press; 1907-08-10-11.  ***Sir 
George Darwin (1845-1912) was the second son of Charles Darwin.  
After studying mathematics at Cambridge he read for the Bar, but soon 
returned to science at Cambridge, where in 1883 he was appointed 
Plumian Professor of Astronomy and Experimental Philosophy.  A 
further slim supplementary volume with a biographical memoir by his 
brother Francis and a couple of lectures was posthumously published in 
1916.  #65695 A$275.00
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21 Greenhill, Basil.  SCHOONERS.  Med. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 160; over 140 illustrations (many full-page); original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; B. T. Batsford Ltd; 
(1980).  #30078 A$25.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 227 2017 

22 Falconer, William.  SAIL & STEAM.  A Century of Seafaring 
Enterprise.  1840-1935.  Photographs from The National Maritime 
Museum, Greenwich.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 192; numerous fine 
photographic illustrations; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Viking; (1993).  ***Including photos. from the 
Terra Nova expedition to Antarctica.  #30425 A$45.00
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23 Gardiner, Robert; Editor.  Conway’s History of the Ship.  
SAIL’S LAST CENTURY.  The Merchant Sailing Ship 1830-1930.  
Consultant Editor: Dr Basil Greenhill, CB, CMG, FSA, FRHistS.  
Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 176; numerous fine illustrations & 
diagrams, bibliography, glossary, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1993).  
#21689 A$65.00
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24 Wilson, Michael.  ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  Profile No. 4.  
New Construction Ships and Auxiliaries.  4to, First Edition; pp. 80; 
numerous b/w. & a few coloured illustrations; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. 
[c. 1995].  #32864 A$20.00
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25 Wilson, Michael.  ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  Profile No. 
3.  Maritime Patrol: Helicopter Ships, Submersibles, Amphibious, 
Mine Warfare and Patrol Craft.  4to, First Edition; pp. 80; numerous 
b/w. & a few coloured illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; 
a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1995].  
#32863 A$20.00
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26 [Lefroy, Mike].  THE REPLICA OF H M BARK ENDEAVOUR.  
The story so far: 1987-1994.  [A pictorial record of the building of the 
replica of H M Bark Endeavour].  Oblong 8vo, First Edition (?); pp. 
52; illustrated throughout in colour; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
No Imprint; No Publisher; 1994.  ***Inscribed and signed by a volunteer 
member of the crew on her maiden voyage.  #18856 A$25.00
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27 Bourne, William.  A REGIMENT FOR THE SEA and other 
Writings on Navigation.  By William Bourne of Gravesend, a Gunner 
(c. 1535-1582).  Edited by E. R. G. Taylor.  First Modern Edition; 
pp. xxxvi, 464; 16 plates (including 1 folding & several full-page 
charts), several text illustrations, reproductions of early title-pages, 
tables, etc., 3 appendices, bibliography, index; original cloth; a very 
good copy in worn & slightly defective dustwrapper.  Cambridge; 
Published for the Hakluyt Society at the University Press; 1963.  
***Originally published in 1574.  The work was perhaps “the earliest 
technical manual written by an Englishman”.  Hakluyt Society Second 
Series, No. 121.  #41124 A$65.00
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28 Underhill, Harold A.  PLANK-ON-FRAME MODELS and 
Scale Masting and Rigging.  2 vols., cr. 4to, First Edition; Volume I, 
Scale Hull Construction, With Plans and Sketches by the Author, 
Ninth Impression; pp. x, 158(last blank); 17 photo. plates, several 
text figures, 7 full-page plans, 2 appendices, index; Volume II, 
Mastmaking and Rigging, Sailing Models and Power Craft Hulls, 
With Plans and Sketches by the Author, Seventh Impression; pp. 
x, 148, [2](blank); 15 photo. plates, several text figures, 5 full-page 
plans, 2 appendices, index; original cloth; a nice set in dustwrappers; 
scarce.  Glasgow; Brown, Son & Ferguson, Ltd., Nautical Publishers; 
(1985).  #24137 A$85.00
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29 Ball, Ian M.  PITCAIRN.  Children of Mutiny.  First Edition; 
pp. [ii], xvi, 382(last 2 blank); endpaper & 1 double-page map, 33 
illustrations (2 double-page & several full-page), index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in torn dustwrapper.  Boston; Little, 
Brown & Co.; (1973).  ***A study of the island and a new look at the 
Bounty Mutiny.  #33136 A$85.00
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30 Canney, Donald L.  THE OLD STEAM NAVY.  Volume One.  
Frigates, Sloops, and Gunboats, 1815-1885.  4to, First Edition; pp. xx, 
212(last 4 versos blank); several illustrations & diagrams, 2 appendices, 
notes, glossary, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  Annapolis, Maryland; Naval Institute Press; (1990).  
***A fine book, complete in itself:  a second volume on the Ironclads was 
published in 1993.  #27788 A$65.00
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31 Shipbuilding:  NORTH EAST COAST INSTITUTION OF 
ENGINEERS & SHIPBUILDERS.  Transactions.  Edited by the 
Secretary.  Vol. LI.  Part 7.  May-June, 1935.  Roy. 8vo; pp. xxviii, [321]-
370, [2], [D83]-D136, xxix-xxx(adv.); several figures & illustrations, 
several tables (2 large & folding); original wrappers; a nice copy.  
Newcastle-Upon-Tyne; Published by the Institution; 1935.  ***With 
a paper by Robert F. Hand on “Ocean Transportation of Petroleum in 
Bulk”, another on Ship Collisions by H. E. J. Camps, and interesting 
discussions in the later section on ship vibration, and fatigue in modern 
engine design.  #31953 A$20.00
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32 Goodwin, Peter.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE NAVAL CUTTER 
ALERT 1777.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 126, [2](blank); very 
numerous photos. & detailed drawings; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1991).  
***”A complete anatomy of the ship in words, photographs and drawings, 
accurate, visually exciting and totally comprehensive, offering ship buffs, 
historians and modelmakers a novel insight into the technicalities of each 
ship type covered”.  #23997 A$70.00
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33 Thearle, Samuel J[ames] P[ope].  NAVAL ARCHITECTURE: 
a Treatise on Laying Off and Building Wood, Iron, and Composite 
Ships.  Cr. 8vo; pp. 380, [4](adv.); 39 figures, index; original cloth 
(worn; small piece torn from title-page).  London and Glasgow; 
William Collins, Sons, & Co., Limited; N.D. [c. 1890].  ***Collins 
Advanced Science Series.  Text volume only; a separate volume of plates 
was also published.  #53000 A$20.00
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34 Greenhill, Basil.  THE MERCHANT SCHOONERS.  4to, 
Fourth(?) Edition; pp. [x], 310; 200 photographic illustrations & 47 
figures, 9 appendices, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1988).  ***First 
published in 1951 in two volumes: this edition revised and complete in 
one volume.  #20627 A$65.00
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35 Haws, Duncan.  MERCHANT FLEETS in Profile: 4.  [The Ships 
of the Hamburg America, Adler and Carr Lines].  With drawings to 
1:1800 scale.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 208; very numerous text 
illustrations (a couple full-page), index for each shipping line; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Cambridge; Patrick 
Stephens; (1980).  ***No. 4 in the series.  #19841 A$35.00
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36 Haws, Duncan.  MERCHANT FLEETS in Profile: 2.  [The Ships 
of the Cunard, American, Red Star, Inman, Leyland, Dominion, 
Atlantic Transport and White Star Lines].  With drawings to 1:1800 
scale.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 216(last blank); very numerous text 
illustrations (a couple full-page), index for each shipping line; original 
papered boards; (name on endpaper); a fine copy in very slightly worn 
dustwrapper.  Cambridge; Patrick Stephens; (1979).  ***No. 2 in the 
series.  #29685 A$40.00
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37 Gaby, Capt. James.  MATE IN SAIL.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
288(last blank); numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations (many full-
page) from paintings and photographs, glossary; a nice copy in slightly 
torn dustwrapper.  Artarmon, N.S.W.; Antipodean Publishers; 1974.  
***Tales told by one of the last sea captains of the great sailing ships of the 
past and their crews.  #20292 A$65.00
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38 Underhill, Harold A.  MASTING AND RIGGING.  The Clipper 
Ship & Ocean Carrier.  With authentic plans, working drawings and 
details of the nineteenth and twentieth century sailing ship.  Plans, 
Drawings and Details by the Author.  Small cr. 4to, Ninth Impression; 
pp. xii, 304; frontispiece, 1 folding & 50 diagrams in text, 181 figures, 
several tables, 4 appendices, index; original plasticised papered boards, 
gilt; a nice copy in slightly torn & taped dustwrapper.  Glasgow; 
Brown, Son and Ferguson; (1979).  #50017 A$45.00
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39 [Elliott, Danial].  MARITIME HISTORY.  A Preliminary Hand-
List of the Collection in the John Carter Brown Library Brown 
University.  With a Special Section on Sir Francis Drake.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. x, 336; appendix, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers & comb binding.  Providence, Rhode Island; (Brown 
University); 1979.  #35489 A$150.00
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40 Firefighting:  MANUAL OF FIREMANSHIP.  A Survey of the 
Science of Firefighting.  Part 7.  Fireboats and Ship Fires.  First Edition; 
pp. ii, 150(last blank); 4 full-page coloured plates, 24 half-page b/w. 
plates, numerous figures, appendix, Errata slip; original wrappers; 
a very good copy.  London; Published by His Majesty’s Stationery 
Office; N.D. [1944].  #30340 A$35.00
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41 Shankland, Peter and Hunter, Anthony.  MALTA CONVOY.  
Junior Edition; pp. 256; double-page map, 15 plates, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards, (some foxing); a very good copy.  
London; Collins; (1965).  ***First published 1961.  #42016 A$20.00
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42 Langdon, Robert.  THE LOST CARAVEL.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 368; 24 maps, 24 plates, 14 text illustrations, 6 appendices, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; (a few soft pencilled lines 
& occasional notes in margins); a nice copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; 
Pacific Publications; (1975).  ***The influence of Spanish castaways on 
the history and culture of the Pacific peoples, and the possibilities of inter-
breeding.  #2313 A$65.00
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43 Langdon, Robert.  THE LOST CARAVEL RE-EXPLORED.  
Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 302(last 3 blank); 16 maps (2 double-
page), numerous illustrations, tables, appendices, notes, references, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  
Canberra; Brolga Press; (1988).  ***A sequel to/rewriting of the author’s 
important book “The Lost Caravel”.  #19534 A$85.00
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44 Fox, Robert.  LINERS.  The Hulton Getty Picture Collection.  
The Golden Age.  Die grosse Zeitder Ozeanriesen.  L’Age d’Or des 
Paquebots.  Test by Robert Fox.  Consultant: Clive Harvey.  Picture 
research by Alex Linghorn.  Oblong 4to, First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. 352; over 350 fine illustrations from photos., index; 
original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Koln); Konemann; (1999).  
***Text in English, French and German.  #29679 A$50.00
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45 Gardiner, Robert; Editor.  THE LINE OF BATTLE.  The Sailing 
Warship 1650-1840.  Consultant Editor Brian Lavery.  Super roy. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 208; numerous fine illustrations & diagrams, several 
tables, notes, bibliography, glossary, index; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1992).  
***Conway’s History of the Ship.  #28015 A$75.00
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46 Walton, Thomas.  KNOW YOUR OWN SHIP:  A Simple 
Explanation of the stability, trim, construction, tonnage and freeboard 
of ships, together with a fully worked out set of the usual ship 
calculations (from drawings).  Specially arranged for the use of ships’ 
officers, superintendents, engineers, draughtsmen, and others.  Revised 
by John King.  Twenty-second edition.  With Numerous Illustrations.  
Cr. 8vo, 22nd Edition; pp. [ii], xxii, 392; 145 figures (including 2 
folding), several tables, 2 appendices, index; original cloth; a very 
good copy.  London; Charles Griffin and Company, Limited; 1924.  
#31937 A$25.00
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47 Brouwer, Norman J.  INTERNATIONAL REGISTER OF 
HISTORIC SHIPS.  4to, Second Edition; pp. 392; 16 coloured 
plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, 4 appendices, bibliography, index; 
original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Oswestry, Shropshire); 
Anthony Nelson; (1993).  ***First published in 1985, here revised; 
includes a substantial section on Australia.  #30639 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 227 2017 

48 Bowley, Robert.  IN SEARCH OF TRUTH.  A new version of 
the episodes leading up to, during and following the Mutiny on the 
Bounty.  4to, First Edition; pp. [iv], ii, 98, [4]; numerous coloured 
illustrations (mostly reproductions of postage stamps from many 
countries showing scenes from the Bounty story and its aftermath), a 
few other illustrations and maps, references; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  Peterborough, Ontario, Canada; Rebel Publishing; (1995).  
#21409 A$65.00
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49 Cain, Lieutenant Commander T. J.; R.N. (Retd.).  H.M.S. 
ELECTRA.  As told to A. V. Sellwood.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
x, 282, [4](blank); 9 plates, index of ships; original papered boards; a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Frederick Muller Limited; (1959).  
#36166 A$35.00
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AN ESSENTIAL BOOK IN ANY MARITIME LIBRARY

50 Parkin, Ray.  H. M. BARK ENDEAVOUR.  Her place in 
Australian History.  With an Account of her Construction, Crew and 
Equipment and a Narrative of her Voyage on the East Coast of New 
Holland in the Year 1770.  With Plans, Charts and Illustrations by 
the Author.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. xii, 468; 25 maps, 31 full- & 
half-page ship drawings and 12 smaller, several sourced from original 
drawings by Sydney Parkinson, 2 reproductions of original drawings by 
Parkinson, 15 other illustrations by Ray Parkin (mostly views), notes, 
bibliography, index; original cloth, gilt; together with, in cloth folding 
case, 15 detailed ship drawings and plans by Ray Parkin, each 800 by 
580 mm., and sourced from original Admiralty drawings supplemented 
by sketches of Sydney Parkinson, artist on the “Endeavour”; a fine set 
in cloth slipcase.  (Melbourne); The Miegunyah Press; (1997).  ***First 
Edition, limited to 1000 copies for sale, and a much superior production 
to any subsequent printings.  Number Thirteen in the second Miegunyah 
Press series.  A magnificent production; a long-overdue detailed analysis 
of Captain James Cook’s ship, fully placed in the context of her time.  
#49819 A$450.00
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51 Corbett, Sir Julian S. [and Newbolt, Henry].  HISTORY OF THE GREAT WAR.  Based on Official Documents by 
Direction of the Historical Section of the Committee of Imperial Defence.  NAVAL OPERATIONS.  5 vols. plus 4 cases of 
maps, First Edition; Vol. I, To the Battle of the Falklands December 1914; pp. [ii], xiv, 470, [2](blank); 18 folding maps and 
charts in separate cloth case & 13 maps, plans & diagrams in text volume (some folding & coloured), 4 appendices; Vol. II, pp. 
xii, 448; 18 plans (mostly folding), 3 appendices; Vol. III, pp. [ii], xiv, 470, [2](blank); 7 plans & diagrams in volume and 46 
folding maps and plans in separate cloth case, 9 appendices; Vol. IV, pp. [ii], xiv, 412; 12 folding coloured maps in separate cloth 
case & 11 plans & diagrams (some folding) in text vol., 2 appendices; Vol. V, pp. xx, 452; 11 plans & diagrams (some folding) 
in text volume & 31 folding maps and diagrams in separate cloth case, 11 appendices; index to each vol.; original cloth (some 
occasional very slight external wear & discolouration); a very good, clean and complete set, with all the maps and plans in fine 
condition; very scarce.  London; Longmans, Green & Co.; 1920, 1921, 1923, 1928, 1931.  ***The first author, Corbett, died only 
a few hours after completing the third volume which was seen through the press by E. Y. Daniel.  The first three volumes cover events 
up to and including the Battle of Jutland and cover all the events in the Dardanelles and the evacuation of Gallipoli.  The fourth and 
fifth volumes, completing the work to the end of the war, were compiled by Henry Newbolt.  #22720 A$1200.00
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52 Chapelle, Howard I.  THE HISTORY OF THE AMERICAN 
SAILING NAVY:  The Ships and their Development.  Cr. 4to, 
Facsimile Edition; pp. xx, 3-558(but intact); 32 double-page plans, 
155 text figures (plus a few unnumbered; more than half full-page), 
16 plates, appendix, index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  New York; Bonanza Books; (1988).  #20757 A$50.00
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53 Chapelle, Howard I.  THE HISTORY OF AMERICAN 
SAILING SHIPS.  With drawings by the Author; and George C. 
Wales and Henry Rusk.  Cr. 4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. xviii, 400; 
14 plates & very numerous figures (16 double-page & 60 full-page), 
appendix, index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
New York; Bonanza Books; (1982).  ***First published in 1935.  
#20756 A$50.00
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54 Coles, K. Adlard.  HEAVY WEATHER SAILING.  Super roy. 
8vo, U.S. Edition, Fifth Impression; pp. 304; 23 plates, numerous 
maps, charts & diag., 6 appendices, index; original cloth; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  Tuckahoe, New York; John De Graff, Inc.; (1972).  
#33185 A$45.00
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55 White, David.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE FRIGATE DIANA.  
Oblong 4to, First U.S. Edition; pp. 120; very numerous photos. & 
detailed drawings; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Annapolis); Naval Institute Press; (1987).  ***”A complete anatomy 
of the ship in words, photographs and drawings, accurate, visually 
exciting and totally comprehensive, offering ship buffs, historians and 
modelmakers a novel insight into the technicalities of each ship type 
covered”.  #24001 A$70.00
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56 Edwards, Captain Kenneth; Anderson, Roderick; Cookson, 
Richard.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE FOUR-MASTED BARQUE 
LAWHILL.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 128; very numerous 
photos. & detailed drawings, extensive appendices, select bibliography; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Conway Maritime Press; (1996).  ***”A complete anatomy of the ship in 
words, photographs and drawings, accurate, visually exciting and totally 
comprehensive, offering ship buffs, historians and modelmakers a novel 
insight into the technicalities of each ship type covered”.  #23990 
A$75.00
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57 Harris, Daniel G.  F H CHAPMAN.  The First Naval Architect 
and his Work.  4to, First Edition; pp. 256(last blank); numerous 
illustrations, sources, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1989).  
#32447 A$80.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 227 2017 

58 White, Colin.  Victoria’s Navy.  THE END OF THE SAILING 
NAVY.  Foreword by Admiral of the Fleet Sir Terence Lewin GCB 
MVO DSC DSc Chief of the Defence Staff.  Small oblong folio, First 
Edition; pp. 160; 57 full-page & numerous other illustrations, references; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Homewell, Havant, 
Hampshire); Kenneth Mason; (1981).  #3058 A$30.00
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59 [Macarthur, Antonia & Longley, John].  ENDEAVOUR.  Souvenir 
Brochure.  In association with the National Maritime Museum [cover 
title].  4to, First Edition; pp. 32; numerous coloured illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Hadlow, Kent; Addax Retail 
Publishing Ltd. for HM Bark Endeavour Foundation, Fremantle; 
1997].  #19272 A$20.00
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60 Huxley, Thomas H.  DISCOURSES:  Biological & Geological.  
Cr. 8vo, Fourth Impression; pp. xvi, 388, [4](adv.); original cloth; 
uncut; (library marks on endpapers & a few stamps); a very good copy.  
London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1908.  ***First published in 
1894.  Volume VIII in the Eversley series of the Life and Works of Thomas 
Henry Huxley.  Essays on Geology, Palaeontology, Oceanography, 
Evolution, Zoology and the Challenger Expedition.  #66007 A$35.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 227 2017 

61 Duyker, Edward; Compiled and edited by.  A DICTIONARY 
OF SEA QUOTATIONS.  From Ancient Egypt to the Present.  Cr. 
4to, First Edition; pp. xxiv, 440; 28 illustrations, index of key lines and 
general index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Carlton); The Miegunyah Press (An imprint of Melbourne University 
Publishing Limited; 2007).  ***No. 91 in the second numbered 
Miegunyah series.  #34449 A$35.00
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62 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  DESTROYERS.  
Photofile No. 5.  4to, First Edition; pp. 72; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, 
NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1997].  #32875 A$20.00
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63 Thomson, C. Wyville.  THE DEPTHS OF THE SEA.  An Account 
of the General Results of the Dredging Cruises of H.M.SS. ‘Porcupine’ 
and ‘Lightning’ during the Summers of 1868, 1869, and 1870, under 
the Scientific Direction of Dr. Carpenter, F.R.S., J. Gwyn Jeffreys, 
F.R.S., and Dr. Wyville Thomson, F.R.S.  With numerous illustrations 
and maps.  Second Edition.  Thick demy 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xxiv, 
528, 64(inserted adv., dated 1.73, last 3 blank); 8 folding maps & charts 
(7 coloured), 95 text illustrations; index; original cloth, elaborately gilt; 
top edge gilt, others uncut; (spine ends very slightly worn); a very nice, 
attractive copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1874.  ***One of 
the great classics of oceanographic literature preceding the “Challenger” 
expedition.  #9382 A$350.00
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64 Hume, Cyril L.  CUTTY SARK.  Last of the Racing Clippers.  
Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. vi, 46; sail plan, 3 coloured plates (1 
double-page), numerous b/w. plates & other illustrations, references; 
original stiff wrappers; (name on title-page); a nice copy.  Sydney; 
Historian Publishers; (1972).  #2650 A$20.00
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65 Cooke, Francis B.  CRUISING HINTS.  Sixth Edition, revised with 
168 figures and 15 folding plates.  Illustrations in the text by Archie 
White.  Sixth Edition; pp. 480; frontispiece & 1 plate, 15 folding boat 
plans at end, 168 figures, glossary, index; original cloth; a nice copy in 
worn dustwrapper.  London; Edward Arnold & Co; (1948).  ***First 
published in 1904.  Includes selection of a yacht, equipment, domestic 
economy, maintenance, seamanship, etc.  #30429 A$45.00
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66 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  CRUISERS.  Photofile 
No. 4.  4to, First Edition; pp. 80; numerous illustrations; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. 
Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1996].  #32874 A$20.00
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67 Goodwin, Peter.  THE CONSTRUCTION AND FITTING 
OF THE SAILING MAN OF WAR 1650-1850.  Super roy. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. xii, 320(last blank); numerous photos. & detailed 
drawings, 8 appendices, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1987).  
#27951 A$95.00
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68 Giggal, Kenneth.  CLASSIC SAILING SHIPS.  With paintings 
by Cornelis de Vries.  Square 4to, First Edition; pp. 128; 40 fine full-
page coloured plates, a few other illustrations, glossary, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(London); Webb & Bower (in association with) Michael Joseph; 
(1988).  #21867 A$45.00
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69 Severin, Tim.  THE CHINA VOYAGE.  Across the Pacific by 
Bamboo Raft.  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; pp. [x], 326(last 9 blank); 
map, 16 coloured plates, numerous text illustrations; original quarter 
cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Reading, Massachusetts; Addison-
Wesley Publishing Company; (1995).  #63286 A$35.00
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70 MacGregor, David R.  THE CHINA BIRD.  The History of 
Captain Killick, and the Firm he Founded: Killick Martin & Company.  
Med. 4to, Second Edition, revised; pp. 224; 187 illustrations, a few 
tables, 6 appendices, references, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway (Maritime Press; 1986).  
***First published in 1961.  #29676 A$55.00
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71 Goodwin, Peter.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE BOMB VESSEL 
GRANADO 1742.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 128(last 3 blank); 
very numerous photos. & detailed drawings, appendices; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; 
(1989).  ***”A complete anatomy of the ship in words, photographs and 
drawings, accurate, visually exciting and totally comprehensive, offering ship 
buffs, historians and modelmakers a novel insight into the technicalities of 
each ship type covered”.  #24065 A$60.00
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72 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  BATTLESHIPS.  
Photofile 3.  4to, First Edition; pp. 88; numerous illustrations; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. 
Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1996].  #32873 A$20.00
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73 Humble, Richard.  BATTLESHIPS AND BATTLECRUISERS.  
Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 192; very numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations, & battle-plans, index; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Connoisseur; (1983).  ***From the 
sailing navies to 1983.  #27721 A$20.00
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74 Chapelle, Howard I.  THE BALTIMORE CLIPPER.  Its Origin 
and Development.  4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], xii, 192, [2](blank); 
48 plans, 33 plates, appendix, index; original cloth, (upper corners very 
slightly bumped); a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  Hatboro, 
Pennsylvania; Tradition Press, A Division of Folklore Associates, Inc.; 
1965.  #20933 A$50.00
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75 Wilson, Michael.  AUSTRALIA’S NAVY In The Second World 
War.  50th Anniversary Commemorative.  Profile No. 5.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. 88; numerous illustrations; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. 
[c. 1995].  #32868 A$20.00
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76 Gregory, Dickson.  AUSTRALIAN STEAMSHIPS.  Past and 
Present.  By Dickson Gregory.  With a Foreword by Brig.-Gen. Sir 
Granville Ryrie, K.C.M.G. High Commissioner for Australia.  With 
Six Illustrations in Colour and Two Hundred and Seventy-Six in 
Black and White, reproduced from Photographs and from drawings 
by the Author.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 260; 6 coloured & 138 b/w. 
plates, appendix, index; original blue buckram, gilt (the original 
primary binding); top edge gilt; (spine faded, as usual); a very nice, 
clean copy; scarce.  London; The Richards Press Ltd. Publishers; 
(1928).  #25608 A$350.00
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77 Brown, F. G.  AIR NAVIGATION.  Based on Principles and 
methods applicable also to Sea Navigation.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
[ii], xviii, 374, [2](blank); numerous figures, several tables, references, 
index; original cloth (small corner cut from endpaper); a very good 
copy in defective dustwrapper.  Sydney; Angus & Robertson Ltd; 
1940.  #38572 A$45.00
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78 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  AIRCRAFT 
CARRIERS.  Photofile No. 2.  4to, First Edition; pp. 56; numerous 
col & b/w. illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
[Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1995].    
#32871 A$20.00
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79 Gardiner, Robert; Editor.  Conway’s History of the Ship.  THE 
ADVENT OF STEAM.  The Merchant Steamship before 1900.  
Consultant Editor: Dr Basil Greenhill.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
190, [2](blank); numerous fine illustrations & diagrams, bibliography, 
glossary, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(London); Conway Maritime Press; (1993).  #30421 A$65.00
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80 Takakjian, Portia.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE 32-GUN 
FRIGATE ESSEX.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 128(last blank); 
very numerous photos. & detailed drawings; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1990).  
***”A complete anatomy of the ship in words, photographs and drawings, 
accurate, visually exciting and totally comprehensive, offering ship buffs, 
historians and modelmakers a novel insight into the technicalities of each 
ship type covered”.  #24018 A$60.00
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81 Goodwin, Peter.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE 20-GUN SHIP 
BLANDFORD.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 120(last blank); very 
numerous photos. & detailed drawings; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1988).  
***”A complete anatomy of the ship in words, photographs and drawings, 
accurate, visually exciting and totally comprehensive, offering ship buffs, 
historians and modelmakers a novel insight into the technicalities of each 
ship type covered”.  #24016 A$60.00
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